## FEE AGREEMENT

## Master's Level Resident or Supervisee Therapists

Documents/Letters: \$85 per hour (\$25 minimum)

\*Please note: FMLA and other legal documents can only be signed by a Licensed Therapist

Records printed: \$25 copy fee up to 50 pages.

\$0.25 per page after 50 pages \$25 per hour needed to copy.

Plus, postage and handling (USPS Priority Mail)

Records electronic: \$25 / hour preparation time and then free to client via Portal or Fax to third party with

signed release of information form.

Initial Therapy Evaluation: \$95.00

Individual therapy sessions: \$85.00/session

Initial Clinical Evaluation (couples, family): \$100.00

Individual therapy sessions (couples, family): \$90.00/session

Telephone Calls: \$85 / hour (\$25 minimum)

\$44.5 per ½ hour

Missed appointment fee (no show or cancellation with less than 24 hours' notice): \$75.00.

The responsible party agrees to make payments in FULL at the time of each therapy session.

Limited *Pro Bono* slots available on a case-by-case basis.

## **Interns**

Documents/Letters: \$85 hour (\$25 minimum)

\*Please note: FMLA and other legal documents can only be signed by a Licensed Therapist

Records printed: \$25 copy fee up to 50 pages.

\$0.25 per page after 50 pages \$25 per hour needed to copy.

Plus, postage and handling (USPS Priority Mail)

Records electronic: \$25/hour preparation time and then free via Portal or Fax to third party with signed

release of information form.

Initial Therapy Evaluation: \$50.00

Individual therapy sessions: \$50.00/session

Initial Clinical Evaluation (couples, family): \$65.00

Individual therapy sessions (couples, family): \$55.0/session

Telephone Calls: \$50 per hour (\$25 minimum) \$25 per 30-minute call

Missed appointment fee (no show or cancellation with less than 24 hours' notice): \$30.

The responsible party agrees to make payments in FULL at the time of each therapy session.

Limited Pro Bono slots available on a case-by-case basis.